Bonding with

P-A-Y-G
13 3

An overall summary for Scenario 2A and 2B under the current authority of the P-MRNRD:

• Three projects can be implemented within the next planning period with bonding.
• Using bonding to purchase the land at the next sites instead of construction, there would

be a small bump in the implementation of future projects beyond the next planning period.
Dam Site 19 could be implemented in the FY 2025 to FY 2029 planning period since some
of its land could be acquired with bonding.

5.4.11 Sensitivity Analysis

A sensitivity analysis was performed on Scenario 2A to test the influence of the primary
assumptions on the base set of results. Table 6 presents the selected variables evaluated, the
base value used in the scenario, the change in the value, and the number of Program Projects
that can be completed.  For example, the results indicate that if the inflation is higher or if the land
inflation is lower, one more project can be completed.

Table 6  Sensitivity Analysis for Scenario 2A

Variable Base Value
Change in

Value

Total Number of
Projects

Completed in
2050 Planning

Horizon

Program Projects
Completed

FY 2020 to FY
2024

Base Scenario 2A 12 3

Inflation Rate
2.5% +0.5% 13 3
2.5% -0.5% 12 3

Land Inflation
Costs

1.5% +0.5% 12 3
1.5% -0.5% 13 3

Bond Interest
Rate 4.5% -0.5% 12 3

2019 Watershed Management Plan Update

Papillion Creek Watershed 22 2019

 Implementation Plan

6.1 Overview

The Implementation Plan in the 2009 Report primarily dealt with the administrative and financial
requirements necessary to initiate the Watershed Management Plan. Since the basic
administrative framework (policies) are already in place, the Implementation Plan within this 2019
Update is primarily intended to provide updated capital cost estimates and recommended
Program Projects that can be considered for the upcoming FY 2020 to FY 2024 time frame in
accordance with the following provisions:

• Watershed Management Fees (also called “Watershed Fees”) and public funding